

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Dylan A. Fernandes, (BY REQUEST)

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying resolution:

Resolutions requesting the Governor to remove Justice Patricia A. Gorman from the Dukes County Probate and Family Court.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Debra Annemarie Metell		1/16/2023

HOUSE DOCKET, NO. 3901 FILED ON: 1/20/2023

By Representative Fernandes of Falmouth (by request), a petition (accompanied by resolutions, House, No. 1484) of Debra Annemarie Metell for adoption of resolutions requesting the Governor (with consent of the council) to remove First Justice Patricia A. Gorman from the Norfolk County Probate and Family Court. The Judiciary.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court (2023-2024)

Resolutions requesting the Governor to remove Justice Patricia A. Gorman from the Dukes County Probate and Family Court.

- 1 By Mr. Fernandes of Boston (by request), a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Debra
- 2 Metell and others for adoption of resolutions requesting the Governor (with consent of the
- 3 council) to remove Justice Patricia A. Gorman from the Dukes County Probate and Family
- 4 Court. The Judiciary.